
REV: 10/02/06 

TRIDENT TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
P.O. Box 118067 

Charleston, S.C. 29423 
(843) 574-6232 

 
NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT AWARD 

 
Posting Date:  04/23/20 
 
Solicitation:  033020-655-16606-04/09/20 
 
Description:  Audio Visual Equipment for SCATC 
 
Issue Date:  03/30/20 
 
Opening Date: 04/09/20 
 
Is Awarded To: Multiple Vendors 
 
Howard Technology 
36 Howard Drive 
Ellisville, MS 39437 
 
Item #: 5 
 
Awarded Amount: $1,028.00 

The W. H. Platts Company 
6543A Fain Street 
North Charleston, SC 29406 
 
Item #: 1, 3, 7, 11, & 15 
 
Awarded Amount: $13,066.00 

  
B&H Foto & Electronics 
420 Ninth Ave 
New York, NY 10001 
 
Item #: 6, 10, 12, 13, & 14 
 
Awarded Amount: $1,159.54 

Adorama 
42 West 18th Street 
New York, NY 10011 
 
Item #: 2, 4, 8 & 9 
 
Awarded Amount: $6,857.70 

 
Total Evaluated Amount: $22,111.24 
 
Resident Vendor preference as defined in Section 11-35-1524 of the South Carolina 
Procurement Code have been applied to this award. 
 
Right to protest under Section 11-35-4210(1) of the SC Consolidated Code does not apply.  
RE:  Small Purchase (less than $50,000 in actual or potential value) Section 11-35-
1550(3). 
 
 
 
 
Wendy G. Dennis 
Procurement Specialist 


